posiwire®
Cable Extension Position Sensors
  WS100M
Displacement sensor with
measurement length up to
10,000 mm for underwater
applications
 • Protection class up to IP68/IP69

Order code
WS100M –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS100M – 7500 – 420T – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
posiwire®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2019 / 2.0.0
3
WS100M - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with analog output with magnetic encoder
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000 mm
2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
Resolution  <0.002% f.s.
Output  Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V
Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V
Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
U2
U8
I1
Signal characteristics Increasing signal (e.g. 4 ... 20 mA)
Decreasing signal (e.g. 20 ... 4 mA)
A
D
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
L10
L05
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class  IP68/IP69
Cable fixing M4 cable fixing
M4VA
Connection Cable output, standard length 2 m
KAB2M
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight
2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
WS100M –  –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS100M – 7500 – U2 – A – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
posiwire®
WS100M
4
DB-WS100M-E-2019 / 2.0.0
WS100M - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with analog output with magnetic encoder, programmable
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000 mm
2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
Resolution <0.002% f.s.
Output Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, programmable
Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable
Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, programmable
U2/PMU
U8/PMU
I1/PMU
Signal characteristics Increasing signal (e.g. 4 ... 20 mA)
Decreasing signal (e.g. 20 ... 4 mA)
A
D
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
L10
L05
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Cable fixing M4 cable fixing
M4VA
Connection Cable output, standard length 2 m
KAB2M
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight
2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
WS100M –  –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS100M – 7500 – U2/PMU – A – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
posiwire®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2019 / 2.0.0
5
WS100M - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with analog output with magnetic encoder, redundant
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000 mm
2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
Resolution  <0.002% f.s.
Output  Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, redundant

Order code
WS100M –  –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS100M – 7500 – I1R – A – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
posiwire®
WS100M
6
DB-WS100M-E-2019 / 2.0.0
WS100M - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with digital output SSI with magnetic encoder
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000 mm
2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
Resolution  50 µm
50
Output  SSI synchronous serial interface
MSSI
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
L10
L05
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Material
Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Cable fixing M4 cable fixing
M4VA
Connection Cable output, standard length 2 m
KAB2M
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight
2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
WS100M –  –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS100M – 7500 – 50 – MSSI – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
posiwire®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2019 / 2.0.0
7
WS100M - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with digital output CAN Bus with magnetic encoder
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000 mm
2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
Resolution setting via CAN Bus
Output CANopen
CAN SAE J1939
CANopen redundant
CAN SAE J1939 redundant
MCANOP
MCANJ1939